Annex A

Community Revenue
Grants 2022/23

Organisation

Thomas Gifford Trust

Wild Oxfordshire

Community First
Oxfordshire

Cotswold Conservation
Board

Volunteer Link Up

Homestart Oxford
My Life My Choice

Chipping Norton Theatre

Lower Windrush Valley
Project

Homestart Banbury,
Bicester and Chipping
Norton

Wychwood Forest Trust
Age UK Oxfordshire

Citizens Advice West
Oxfordshire

Nature of grant

Provision of community activities in Charlbury

Delivering training, advice and information to WODC and
community groups on nature recovery

Supporting local communities to find community led
solutions to community challenges

Supporting for core activities and to deliver its statutory
purposes

Supporting with core activities to provide volunteers
services including befriending and transport support to
appointments

Supporting family wellbeing groups for young families and
under 5’s in person and online in and around Witney/south
of district

Provision of information to support members with learning
disabilities with advice, support and activity information

Provision of community programme of arts, entertainment
and wellbeing activities for local residents

Protection and conservation of biodiversity and increase
opportunities for people to access the countryside

Supporting vulnerable families and under 5’s in Chipping
Norton and the north of the district

To enhance quality of the environment for residents and
wildlife

To fund role of community development worker in West
Oxfordshire supporting older people

To provide debt, money, benefits, housing, energy debts,
employment, consumer advice

Awarded
£5,700

£2,000

£12,000

£10,300

£12,000

£5,000

£4,251

£25,900

£5,000

£2,900

£30,000

£10,000

£62,800



