Community Revenue Grants 2022/23		
Organisation	Nature of grant	Awarded
Thomas Gifford Trust	Provision of community activities in Charlbury	£5,700
Wild Oxfordshire	Delivering training, advice and information to WODC and community groups on nature recovery	£2,000
Community First Oxfordshire	Supporting local communities to find community led solutions to community challenges	£12,000
Cotswold Conservation Board	Supporting for core activities and to deliver its statutory purposes	£10,300
Volunteer Link Up	Supporting with core activities to provide volunteers services including befriending and transport support to appointments	£12,000
Homestart Oxford	Supporting family wellbeing groups for young families and under 5's in person and online in and around Witney/south of district	£5,000
My Life My Choice	Provision of information to support members with learning disabilities with advice, support and activity information	£4,251
Chipping Norton Theatre	Provision of community programme of arts, entertainment and wellbeing activities for local residents	£25,900
Lower Windrush Valley Project	Protection and conservation of biodiversity and increase opportunities for people to access the countryside	£5,000
Homestart Banbury, Bicester and Chipping Norton	Supporting vulnerable families and under 5's in Chipping Norton and the north of the district	£2,900
Wychwood Forest Trust	To enhance quality of the environment for residents and wildlife	£30,000
Age UK Oxfordshire	To fund role of community development worker in West Oxfordshire supporting older people	£10,000
Citizens Advice West Oxfordshire	To provide debt, money, benefits, housing, energy debts, employment, consumer advice	£62,800